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BOXING.

Bout# RED CORNER
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Diego Alvarez
Javon Guinyard
Pedro Cruz
Jason Wright
Ryan Lopez
Jalen Jones
Trea Talton
Kyle Erwin
Jerome Baxter
Kelvin Davis
Lorenzo Trevino
Ivan Contreras
Omar Murillo
Alexis Chaparro
Sebastian Marconni
Adrian Tillman

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Reno, NV
Monday, March 25, 2019

6:00 PM

Ring #2
HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER
South Ogden, UT EM 125 Alejandro Martinez
Dallas, TX EM 138 Giovanni Marquez
San Jose, CA EM 138 Mayshawn Tate
Clearfield, UT EM 138 Oscar Perez
Howard Beach, NY EM 138 Carlos Gonzalez
Washington, DC EM 138 Bryson Nuckles
Reno, NV EM 138 Marik Black
Oceanside, CA EM 138 Christian Ford
Pittsburgh, PA EM 138 Israel Rodriguez
Norfolk, VA EM 152 Jeovanny Estela
Marion, IN EM 152 Ramon Acosta
Carson City, NV EM 165 Marlon Kelly
Boardman, OR EM 165 Andrew Murphy
Ridgewood, NY EM 165 Francis Hogan
San Rafael, CA EM 178 Mario Hernandez
Colorado Springs, CO EM 178 Frank Popoca

HOMETOWN

San Antonio, TX
Houston, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Houston, TX
Sunnyvale, CA
Winfield, KS
Versailles, KY
Long Beach, CA
Humble, TX
Orlando, FL
Victoria, TX
Miami, FL
Selah, WA
Weymouth, MA
Sparks, NV
Lynwood, CA

RESULTS

Alvarez
Marquez

Tate - SD

Perez - UD
Gonzalez - UD
Nuckles - UD
Talton - UD
Erwin
Rodriguez - SD
Davis - UD
Acosta - UD
Kelly - UD
Murphy - DQ
Chapparo - UD
Marconni - UD
Tillman - UD
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l 'S A Monday, March 25, 2019
BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #3
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULT
1 Matthew Umland Verndale, MN EM 138 Elijah Smith Surprise, AZ Smith - UD
2 Christian Avalos Carson City, NV EM 138 Cristian Chavez Sparks, NV Chavez - SD
3 Dorrel Fore Sacramento, CA EM 138 Christian Otero Newyork, NY Otero - UD
4 Carlos Arce Naples, FL EM 138 Christopher Gooch Aurora, IL Gooch - RSC
5 Izay Harris Albany, NY EM 138 Rey Diaz N Las Vegas, NV Diaz - SD
6 Carlos Nava Pasadena, TX EM 138 Luis Joe Ybarra Colorado Sps, CO Nava
7 Angel Mora Broken Arrow, OK EM 138 Savion Kent Las Cruces, NM Mora
8 Oliver Galicia Los Angeles, CA EM 138 Jordan Jenkins Mesquite, TX Jenkins
9 Daniel Gonzalez Springdale, AR EM 152 Terrence Williams New Port Richey, FL Williams - SD
10 Enmanuel Rojas Garland, TX EM 152 Anthony Adams Shawnee, KS Adams - SD
11 Cristian De La Rosa Thornton, CO EM 165 Gary Bailey Taylorsville, UT De La Rosa - RSC
12 Montrell Hunter JBLM, WA EM 165 Aiseah Achesah Las Vegas, NV Achesah - SD
13 Eugene Hill Dickinson, TX EM 165 Edward George Atlanta, GA Hill - SD
14 Noah Butkovich Key West, FL EM 178 Nasheed Smith Washington, DC Smith - SD
15 Christopher Thompson Flint, M1 EM 178 Lorenzo Cardona Fargo, ND Thompson - UD
16 Caleb Hernandez Schererville, IN EM 178 Chase Calloway Kansas City, MO Hernandez - RSC



s 2019 Western Elite Qualifier &

Regional Open Championships

fe—
R

b e Reno, NV
l 'S A Monday, March 25, 2019
BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #4
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULT
1 Aaron Williams Phoenix, AZ EM 114 Carlos Ibarra Winfield, KS Williams
2 Anthony Herrera Los Angeles, CA EM 114 Enrique Noyola Mendota, CA Herrera - RSC
3 Cesar Cardona Las Vegas, NV EM 114 Samuel Cosio Kansas City, MO Cosio - KO
4 Thomas Huitt-Johnson Saint Joseph, MO EM 114 Aidan Zavala Corona, CA Huitt-Johnson - SD
5 Jerickel Padsing Las Vegas, NV EM 114 Jesus Guitron San Antonio, TX Padsing - SD
6 Ezequiel Borrero Las Vegas, NV EM 125 Angel Garcia Laredo, TX Borrero - UD
7 Smathy Silva Sparks, NV EM 125 Sachery Sam Stockton, CA Silva - UD
8 Kevin Otero Euless, TX EM 125 Gabriel Quijada Phoenix, AZ Otero - SD
9 Amado Fernando Vargas North Las Vegas, NV EM 125 Doctress Robinson Augusta, GA Robinson - SD
10 Vincent Siordia San Antonio, TX EM 125 Matthew Quintero Stanton, CA Quitero - SD
11 Ransen ray Ranchez Kapolei, HI EM 125 Danny Bodish Pittsburgh, PA
12 Rocky Balala Makawao, Hl EM 125 Marsalyss Mathis Fayetteville, NC Balala - RSC
13 Eric Hatcher Galveston, TX EM 125 Jonathan Mansour La Mesa, CA Mansour - UD
14 Angel Barrera Chicago, IL EM 125 Jonas Persaud Concord, CA Barrera
15 Dominique Roundtree Evans, GA EM 125 Conrado Martinez Odessa, TX Martinez
16 Dominic Valle Lutz, FL EM 125 David Perez Tulsa, OK Valle - UD
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Mariah Martinez
Naim Perez

Kayla Rico

Anisah Delgado
Andrew Herrera
James Rutherford
Kapu Hendricksen
Santos Sanchez
Jakayla Bobadilla
Austin Leonidas Garcia
Jeremiah Vasquez
Tiras Smith

Angel Madrid
Joscelyn Olayo-Munoz
Gracen Hoopii
Saul Gamino
Kenny Lobatoz
Rayquon Gardner
Jordan Fuentes
Sergio Sanchez
Jackson Nez
Carlos Martinez
Samuel Torres

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Phoenix, AZ

North Las Vegas, NV

Los Angeles, CA
Fresno, CA

San Jacinto, CA
Pocatello, ID
Waianae, HI
Las Cruces, NM
Aiea, HI

Payson, UT
Greeley, CO
Antioch, CA
Vista, CA

Las Cruces, NM
Spring Valley, CA
Brigham City, UT
Rialto, CA

Flint, MI

Fresno, CA
Santaquin, UT
Farmington, NM
Irving, TX

Gilroy, CA

Reno, NV

Tuesday, March 26, 2019

12:00 PM

Ring #1
DIVISION
JF 101
JF 101
JF 106
JF125
PWMS8 55
PWMS8 60
PWM 60
PWM 65
BF 65
BM 60
BM 65
BM 70
BM 70
BF 75
BM 75
BM 80
BM 85
IM 85
IM 90
IM 95
IM 101
IM 101
IM 110

BLUE CORNER
Lupita Medina
Nataleigh Munoz
Lucero Hernandez
Jasmine Robinson
Maximus Ruiz
David Veloz
Michael Gomez
I'zjoni Goodrich
Brianna Martinez
Angel Vargas
Vincent Montemayor
Chevy Rodriguez
Jesse Urbina
Nyzjai Goodrich
Edgar Valdez
Michael Fitzpatrick
Aaron Robledo
Iziah Garcia

Arturo Acevedo IV
Juan Rivera V
Jason Robledo
Nathan Huerta
Dante Hernandez

HOMETOWN
Maywood, CA
Shafter, CA
Layton, UT
Honolulu, HI
Pittsburgh, PA
Atwater, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Denver, CO
Merced, CA
Garland, TX
Madera, CA
Tehachapi, CA
Toledo, OH
Denver, CO
Houston, TX
Middleton, ID
Mission Hills, CA
Grand Prairie, TX
Brooklyn, NY
Philadelphia, PA
Mission Hills, CA
Indio, CA

Chula Vista, CA

WINNER
Martinez UD

Munoz UD
Rico RSC
Delgado SD
Ruiz SD

Veloz UD
Hendricksen SD
Goodrich UD
Martinez UD
Vargas UD
Montemayor UD
Rodriguez UD
Urbina SD
Olayo-Monoz UD
Valdez SD
Gamino SD
Lobatoz UD
Gardner SD
Fuentes UD
Rivera SD

Nez SD
Martinez SD
Torres UD
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Bout# RED CORNER

David Cardenas
Jared Pope

Elias Carrillo Macias
Ethan Perez

Xavier Meza

Paul Hernandez
Andres Garcia
Pedro Tejada

Khalil Smith-Rawls
Dominick Vega
Emiliano Vargas
Justin Viloria
Charles Harris

Jose Rodriguez
Jazen Bailey-Moleta
Leoneel Gonzalez Medina
Nathan Lugo

Carl Garrison

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN

San Antonio, TX
Kirtland, NM

Las Vegas, NV
San Antonio, TX
San Jose, CA
Spring, TX
Holtville, CA
Rialto, CA
Philadelphia, PA
Coachella, CA
Las Vegas, NV
Whittier, CA
Rialto, CA
Windsor Locks, CT
Waianae, HI
Vallejo, CA
Marietta, GA
Balch Springs, TX

Reno, NV

Tuesday, March 26, 2019

12:00 PM
Ring #2

DIVISION
JM 90
JM 95

JM 101
JM 101
JM 101
JM 101
JM 106
JM 110
JM 114
JM 125
IM 125
IM 125
JM 132
JM 132
JM 138
JM 138
JM 154
IM 176

BLUE CORNER
Joziah Fuentes
Devin Price
Christian Romero
Isaiah Torres
David Villalobos
Andres Perez
Blaize Simmons
Joaquin Roberson
Jose Aguilar
Ricardo Gonzalez
Alex Meraz

Ethan Tillman
Richard Hogan
Mario Martinez
Josue Valenzuela
Javy Melgar-Torres
Fernando Paredes

Cam'Ron Patton

HOMETOWN

Fresno, CA
Sicklerville, NJ
Boerne, TX
Westmorland, CA
Manteca, CA

El Paso, TX
Santaquin, UT
Tampa, FL
Linden, CA
Racine, WI
Caldwell, ID
Red Oak, TX
Weymouth, MA
Las Vegas, NV
El Centro, CA
SLC, UT

Santa Ana, CA
Paris, TN

WINNER
Cardenas UD

Price UD

Romero UD
Perez UD
Villalobos UD
Perez SD

Garcia UD
Tejada RSC
Aguilar UD

Vega SD

Vargas UD
Viloria UD

Harris UD
Martinez SD
Bailey-Moleta SD
Melgar-Torres RSC
Lugo UD

Patton UD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
Us A Tuesday, March 26, 2019
BOXING. 12:00 PM
Ring #3
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNER
1 Aaron Garcia Payson, UT IM 90 Lyndon Patricio Waianae, Hi Patricio UD
2 Criztec Bazaldua Los Angeles, CA JM 95 Cole Burkhart Central Point, OR Bazaldua RSC
3 Akeem Cheatham Las Vegas, NV JM 101 Brandon Viloria Whittier, CA Cheatham UD
4 Ryan Williams Toledo, OH JM 101 Jeremy Nieves Avenel, NJ Williams UD
5 Raimier Walker Syracuse, NY JM 101 Cristian Nonies Pembroke Pines, FL Walker UD
6 Edmundo Rodriguez Tehachapi, CA JM 106 Nathen Martinez Salinas Madera, CA Salinas UD
7 Jovanny Aguilar-Sanchez Las Vegas, NV IM 110 Daniel Cortez Converse, TX Aguilar-Sanchez SD
8 Oliver Alonzo Garden Grove, CA IM 114 Rommel Dunbar Moreno Valley, CA Alonzo WO
9 Juan Rivera Westminster, CO IM 119 Jesus Armendariz El Paso, TX Armendariz UD
10 Jeric Martinez Waipahu, HI IM 125 Roberto Fernandez Palmview, TX Martinez UD
1 David Uribe Venus, TX IM 125 lakona Kahaawi Ewa Beach, HI Uribe UD
12 Saul Osorio Stockton, CA IM 125 Favian Lopez Baytown, TX Lopez UD
13 Amonte Thompson Toledo, OH M 132 Jeremy Reyes Ellenville, NY Thompson SD
14 Moroni Hale Minot, ND IM 138 Javen Encinas Shafter, CA Encinas SD
15 Miklo Arnold Hillsboro, OR IM 138 Alan Garcia Ulysses, KS Garcia UD
16  Samuel Arnold St Louis, MO IM 145 Keegan Gibbs Indianapolis, IN Arnold SD
17 Elijah Williams Newburgh, NY IM 154 Jamar Pemberton House Springs, MO Williams RSC
18 Juan Gonzalez Fresno, CA IM 176 Orlando Martines San Jacinto, CA Gonzalez UD



==
=
o

USA

BOXING.

Bout# RED CORNER

[ . N N U N WS [ N -
CoONoOORWNXoPRINOOARWN =

NDNDNDD
WiN =20

Andrea Garcia
Kayla Gomez
Lizbeth Garcia
I'jayla Smith
Francisco Lopez Garcia
Darren Mendoza
Adrian Herrera
Logan Hooper
Ka'vonte James
Juan Galvan
Anthony Galvan
Damin Wiebelhaus
Moises Rodriguez
Paitynn Leicht
Guillermo Trujillo
Kaleb Moreland
Jesus Rodriguez
Diego Aviles

Uriel Ibarra

Daron Webb
Javen Lopez
Maluolefale Tuinei-Afele
Marco Romero

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN

El Cajon, CA

El Paso, TX
Rawlins, WY
Denver, CO

San Francisco, CA
Longmont, CO
San Jacinto, CA
Colorado Springs, CO
El Paso, TX
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Pocatello, ID

El Paso, TX

Fort Collins, CO
Mesquite, TX
Toledo, OH

Salt Lake City, UT
Anaheim, CA
White City, OR
Oregon, OH
Waianae, HI
Halawa, HI
Shawnee, KS

Reno, NV
Tuesday, March 26, 2019

12:00 PM

Ring #4
DIVISION

JF101
JF 106
JF 106
JF132

PWMS8 55
PWMS8 65
PWM 60
PWM 65

BM 60
BM 65
BM 70
BM 70
BM 70
BF 75
BM 75
BM 80
BM 90
IM 85
IM 90
IM 101
IM 101
IM 101
IM 132

BLUE CORNER
Monica Garcia
Jackaline Garcia
Chantel Navarro
Savannah Williams
Jerone Penrose
Damon Flores
Carlos Morales
Skyler Bellus

Izmael Ramos
Corbin Lloyd

Juan Maya

Nico Sanchez
Dontae Velarde
Jaevani Persaud
Dylan Bahena Dominguez
Keyvon Brady
Brandon Soto
Brennagen Botelho
Jorge Ruiz

Damian Flores
Adan Cardenas
Uziel Yepez-Espinoza
Cameron Zamora

HOMETOWN
Rawlins, WY
Rawlins, WY
Glendale, CA
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Ceres, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Twin Falls, ID
Stockton, CA
Payson, UT
Clearfield, UT
Chula Vista, CA
Helena, MT
Concord, CA
Sunset, UT
Albany, GA
Milwaukie, OR
Waianae, HI
Bell, CA
Modesto, CA
Henderson, CO
Kansas City, KS
Bryan, TX

WINNER
Garcia SD
Gomez UD
Navarro UD
Smith SD
Garcia SD
Flores UD
Herrera UD
Bellus UD
James SD
Galvan RSC
Galvan SD
Sanchez SD
Rodriguez UD
Persaud UD
Trujillo UD
Moreland SD
Rodriguez UD
Aviles UD
Ruiz UD
Webb UD
Lopez UD
Yepez-Espinoza UD
Romero RSC
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Carina Rojas
Hannah McGuinness
Natalia Castaneda
Laila Nez

David Holguin

Julius Arevalos
David Garcia

Adan Garcia

Ryan Slagle

Adrian Silva

Owen Miranda
Christian Hernandez
Adrian Gamino
Solomon Niau-Pule
Austin Hale

David Vera

Jose Vasquez
Enrique Duran
Sebastian Mitry
Francisco Cruz
Yoruba Moreu
Xechal xavier Esquivel Oros
Deavion Ausborne

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Garland, TX
Etowah, TN
Kansas City, MO
Farmington, NM
San Antonio, TX
El Centro, CA
Avondale, AZ
Rawlins, WY
Pittsburg, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Delavan, WI
Fresno, CA
Brigham City, UT
Waianae, HI
Minot, ND
Goodyear, AZ
Dallas, TX
Bakersfield, CA
Buckeye, AZ

El Monte, CA
Albuquerque, NM
Phoenix, AZ

Colorado Springs, CO

Reno, NV

Tuesday, March 26, 2019
12:00 PM

Ring #5
DIVISION
JF 101
JF110
JF110
PWF8 55
PWMS8 60
PWM 55
PWM 60
PWM 70
BM 60
BM 65
BM 70
BM 70
BM 70
BM 75
BM 80
BM 85
BM 90
IM 85
IM 90
IM 101
IM 101
IM 106
IM 125

BLUE CORNER
Brianna Castillo
Annalisa Yupe

Luna Gandara
Melissa Garcia
Jason Banuelos
Celtic Wright
Refugio Veloz
Javier Ramirez

Paul Martinez
Nicklaus Murillo
Souljah Cook
Braydon Obrero-Ueno
Jose Castillo

Donk Ramirez
Artemiy Skorokhodov
Dario Dominguez
Andres Medina
Sam Larios

Rene Camacho
Isaiah Gonzalez
Rick Nunez
Jonathan Trevino

Emiliano Gandara

HOMETOWN
Los Angeles, CA
Blackfoot, ID
Dallas, TX
Lynwood, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Harrisville, UT
Atwater, CA

San Francisco, CA
Brighton, CO
Stockton, CA
Pittsburgh, PA
Ewa Beach, HI
Mercedes, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Brooklyn, NY
Stockton, CA
Delavan, WI
Porter Ranch, CA
Houston, TX
Pasadena, TX
San Antonio, TX
San Jose, CA
Dallas, TX

WINNER
Rojas SD

McGuinness UD
Castaneda UD
Garcia UD
Holguin WO
Arevalos UD
Veloz UD
Garcia SD
Slagle UD
Murillo SD
Miranda WO
Hernandez UD
Castillo SD
Ramirez ABD
Skorokhodov SD
Vera SD
Vasquez RSC
Duran UD
Mitry SD

Cruz

Moreu UD
Oros SD
Gandara UD
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Ana Sanchez

Junior Gutierrez
Dionico Martinez
Keedric White
Fermin Flores
Aaron Rodriguez
Ram Gandara
Samuel Merced
Vivian Gutierrez
Ja'leecia Dominguez

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Tuesday, March 26, 2019

HOMETOWN
Santa Ana, CA
Reno, NV

San Antonio, TX
Jackson, MS

St. George, UT
Caldwell, ID
Texas City, TX
Hawaiian Gardens, CA
Chicago, IL
Lynwood, IL

Reno, NV

6:00 PM

Ring #1
DIVISION
YF112
YM 114
YM 123
YM 123
YM 123
YM 123
YM 123
YM 123
YF 125
YF 132

BLUE CORNER
Sandra Tovar
D'Angelo Sanchez
Francisco Ochoa
Luis Rubalcava
Andy Beltran Barajas
Jacob Cuevas
Ho'okoa Gabriel
Jonathan Aguilar
lyana Verduzco
Mariah Carrasco

HOMETOWN
Turlock, CA

Las Cruces, NM
Reno, NV

Garden Grove, CA
Las Vegas, NV
North Las Vegas, NV
Damascus, OR
Las Vegas, NV
Los Angeles, CA
Merced, CA

WINNERS
Tovar RSC
Sanchez SD
Martinez WO
White WO
Barajas RSC
Cuevas RSC
Gandara UD
Merced SD
Verduzco SD
Dominguez SD
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Bout #

RED CORNER
Carlos Gonzalez
Rey Diaz

Kyle Erwin

Jordan Jenkins
Terrence Williams
Razvan Gavriluti
Jon Bryant

Wilfred Mariano
Andre Brown
Hunter Williams
Brandon Etheridge
Isaiah Abalan
Sylvestre Quinonez
Alexander Rios
Ezri Turner

Jeremiah Milton

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Sunnyvale, CA

N Las Vegas, NV
Oceanside, CA
Mesquite, TX
New Port Richey, FL
Lake Zurich, IL
Syracuse, UT
Reno, NV

Tulsa, OK
Encinitas, CA
Fayetteville, NC
Minneapolis, MN
Johnson City, TX
Saint Cloud, FL
Dover, DE

Tulsa, OK

Reno, NV
Tuesday, March 26, 2019

6:00 PM

Ring #2
DIVISION
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 201
EM 201+

BLUE CORNER
Raymond Cuadrado
Teddy Mrkonja
Daniel Vaz Da Costa
Elian Lua

Jaquan McElroy
Mauricio Quintanilla
Kevin Evans

Joshua Moreno
Nathaniel Vincent
Emmanuel Tennison
Jaydon Vigil

Jerry Bradford
Richard Graham

Jeremiah Lewis-Watts

Bernard Oliver

Marvin Carey

HOMETOWN
Ridgewood, NY
Pittsburgh, PA
Lake Zurich, IL
Madera, CA
Lansing, Ml
Tomball, TX
Eugene, OR

San Antonio, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Lakewood, CO
Tarzana, CA

St. Petersburg, FL
Jackson, MS
Springdale, AR
Columbia, SC

WINNERS
Cuadrado UD
Diaz UD
Erwin UD
Jenkins SD
McElroy SD
Quintanilla UD
Bryant UD
Marlano SD
Brown SD
Williams UD
Vigil RSC
Abalan UD
Quinonez SD
Quinonez SD
Turner UD
Milton RSC
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Bout #

RED CORNER

Christopher Gooch
Trea Talton

Angel Mora
Melissa Fitzwater
Daniel Hastie
Sedan Scott
Shahid Porter
Victor Aranda
Anthony Adams
Zhane Crockett
Kaitlin Lavigne
Rahim Gonzales
Devon Young

Furious Dickson-Borge

Dacarree Scott
Angel Young

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Aurora, IL

Reno, NV

Broken Arrow, OK
Wellington, MO
Nampa, ID

Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV

El Paso, TX
Shawnee, KS
Toledo, OH
Overland Park, KS
Las Vegas, NV
Aiken, SC

Paia, HI

Decatur, GA
Mesa, AZ

Reno, NV

Tuesday, March 26, 2019

6:00 PM

Ring #3
DIVISION
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EF 141
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EF 165
EF 165
EM 201
EM 201
EM 201+
EM 201+
EM 201+

BLUE CORNER

Kevin Serrano
James Browning
Harley Mederos
Crystal Aceves
Antonio Tessitore
Morris Young, Jr
Zaquan Peterkin
Ramon Acosta
Reinaldo Torres
Alexis Gomez
Fallon Farrar
Brandon Moore
Keith Heath
Pryce Taylor
Leonid Grachev

Deandre Savage

HOMETOWN
Coral Springs, FL
Tempe, AZ

New York, NY

El Paso, TX
Spokane, WA
Saginaw, M|

Las Vegas, NV
Victoria, TX
Springfield, MA

South San Francisco, CA

Raeford, NC
Lakeland, FL
Eugene, OR
Brooklyn, NY
Albuquerque, NM
Las Vegas, NV

WINNERS
Gooch SD
Browning UD
Mederos SD
Aceves UD
Tessitore SD
Young ABD
Peterkin SD
Aranda SD
Adams UD
Gomez SD
Farrar UD
Gonzales UD
Young RSC
Taylor RSC
Scott UD
Savage UD
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Bout #

RED CORNER
Leslie Rosas

Iman James
Andrea Medina
Whitney Gomez
Jacqueline Barco
Kimberly Carlson
Elijah Smith

Oscar Perez
Giovanni Marquez
Cristian Chavez
Mayshawn Tate
Christian Otero
Bryson Nuckles
Carlos Nava

Israel Rodriguez

Marcus Davidson

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Fort Bragg, NC
New York, NY
Chula Vista, CA
Bend, OR

Salt Lake City, UT
Chicago, IL
Surprise, AZ
Houston, TX
Houston, TX
Sparks, NV

Las Vegas, NV
New York, NY
Winfield, KS
Pasadena, TX
Humble, TX
Kansas City, KS

Reno, NV

Tuesday, March 26, 2019

6:00 PM

Ring #4
DIVISION
EF112
EF119
EF 125
EF 132
EF 132
EF 132
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 152

BLUE CORNER

Yadira Bustillos
Brandy Soto
Romalin Martinez
Jameliah Carr
Rebecca Maine
Wendy Casey
Jorge Carlos
Marcell Davidson
Joseph Macedo
Jordan Jenkins

Gadiel Mendez Andino

Jose Rodriguez (CA)
Charlie Sheehy
Gustavo Guerrero
Jemiah Richards

Kelvin Davis

HOMETOWN
Las Vegas, NV
Sacramento, CA
Houston, TX
Salt Lake City, UT
Pittsburgh, PA
Buffalo, NY
Kansas City, KS
Shawnee, KS
Las Vegas, NV
Mesquite, TX
Fort Meade, MD
South Gate, CA
Brisbane, CA
Houston, TX
Kountze, TX
Norfolk, VA

WINNERS
Bustillos UD
James UD
Medina UD
Gomez UD
Maine UD
Carlson UD
Carlos UD
Davidson UD
Macedo UD
Jenkins SD
Tate SD
Otero UD
Sheehy WO
Nava UD
Rodriguez ABD
Davis SD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

=
gu
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USA Tuesday, March 26, 2019
BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #5
RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISI BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Stacey Selby Alexanderia, VA YM 141 Brandon Vazquez Baypoint, CA Selby SD
2 Ricardo Sonny Robledo Mission Hills, CA YM 141 Felimon Santos Ramirez Madera, CA Robledo UD
3 Leonel Cardenas Palmview, TX YM 141 Jake Ysasi Arlington, TX Ysasi SD
4 Jason Brooks Cincinnati, OH YM 141 Sergio Martinez Casper, WY Martinez UD
5 Alex Moreno Gilbert, AZ YM 141 Joseph Durham Evansville, IN Durham SD
6 Brendon Torres Denver, CO YM 152 Mariano Flores Las Vegas, NV Torres UD
7 John Medina Lubbock, TX YM 152 John Bernal Hialeah, FL Medina SD
8 Edward Romero Moreno Valley, CA YM 152 Jose Ibarra Shafter, CA Ibarra UD
9 Matthew Rodriguez Saginaw, M| YM 165 Daniel Dralu Fargo, ND Rodriguez UD
10 Jesus Hurtado Van Nuys, CA YM 165 Juan Bautista Bautista Fresno, CA Hurtado UD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
USA Wednesday, March 27, 2019
BOXING. 12:00 PM
Ring #1
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Donavan Correa Waianae, HI IM 70 Khafra Abdus-Salaam Houston, TX Abdus-Salaam SD
2 Yahsin Arrington Kokomo, IN IM 75 Brendon Dooley Evansville, IN Arrington UD
3 Michael Torres Fresno, CA IM 80 Isaiah Molina Laredo, TX Molina RSC
4 Paolo Barredo Walnut, CA IM 85 Degan Mincks Goodyear, AZ Mincks SD
5 Enrique Duran Bakersfield, CA IM 85 Santiago Veloz Atwater, CA Veloz SD
6 Hector Beltran Dallas, TX IM 90 Jorge Ruiz Bell, CA Beltran SD
7 Samuel Hale Minot, ND IM 95 D'Andre Pantoja Tremonton, UT Pantoja UD
8 Camren Mckinstry Cincinnati, OH IM 95 Lorenzo Garcia Westminster, CO Garcia SD
9 Francisco Cruz El Monte, CA IM 101 Jackson Nez Farmington, NM Cruz SD
10 Douglas Foggie Jr Cincinnati, OH IM 106 Zee Zamora Winter Haven, FL Foggie SD
11 Nathan Martinez Immokolee, FL IM 106 Fernando Estrada Irving, TX Estrada SD
12 Ivan Watchman Albugquerque, NM IM 110 Jesus Martinez San Antonio, TX Martinez RSC
13 Skyler Reyes Waipahu, HI IM 110 Xavier Ocampo Antioch, CA Reyes RSC
14 Ryan Slagle Pittsburg, CA BM 60 Angel Vargas Garland, TX Vargas UD
15 Jayden Jrue Orpilla Las Vegas, NV BM 65 Nicklaus Murillo Stockton, CA Orpilla UD
16 Owen Miranda Delavan, WI BM 70 Anthony Galvan Houston, TX Miranda UD
17 Moises Rodriguez El Paso, TX BM 70 Jose Castillo Mercedes, TX Rodriguez SD
18 Eliel Herrera Mercedes, TX BM 80 Saul Gamino Brigham City, UT Gamino SD
19 Max Manriquez Los Angeles, CA PWM 55 Miguel Lecea Laredo, TX Lecea SD
20 Adrian Herrera San Jacinto, CA PWM 60 Refugio Veloz Atwater, CA Veloz SD
21 Maximus Ruiz Pittsburgh, PA PWM8 55 ok Francisco Lopez Garcia San Francisco, CA Ruiz UD
22 Jovani Magana Jerome, ID PWM 75 falalel Alex Hernandez Los Angeles, CA Hernandez UD
23 Shaylee Agasiva Los Angeles, CA BF 106 o Tatiana Delgado Fresno, CA Delgado SD
24 Cruz PW 70 Sanchez Cruz SD

*kk

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

*kk
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USA

BOXING.

Bout #

*kk

RED CORNER
Carina Rojas
Akeem Cheatham
Raimier Walker
Chantel Navarro

Natalia Castaneda

Jovanny Aguilar-Sanchez

Jesus Franco
Brianna Amos
Oliver Alonzo
Trinidad Vargas
Michael Figueroa
Manuel Serrano
Anisah Delgado
Jeric Martinez
Favian Lopez
Charles Harris
Mario Martinez
Angel Aranda

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Wednesday, March 27, 2019

HOMETOWN
Garland, TX

Las Vegas, NV
Syracuse, NY
Glendale, CA
Kansas City, MO
Las Vegas, NV
Oklahoma City, OK
Colorado Springs, CO
Garden Grove, CA
Grand Prairie, TX
Vista, CA

El Centro, CA
Fresno, CA
Waipahu, HI
Baytown, TX
Rialto, CA

Las Vegas, NV
Sacramento, CA

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV

12:00 PM

Ring #2
DIVISION
JF 101
JM 101
JM 101
JF 106
JF110
IJM 110
IJM 110
JF114
IM 114
IM 114
JM 119
IM 119
JF125
M 125
JM 125
JM 132
IM 132
JM 85

*k%k

*kk

BLUE CORNER
Nataleigh Munoz
Ethan Perez

Andres Perez

Kayla Rico

Priscilla Medina
Floyd Diaz

Esteban Inzunza
Soledad Rodriguez
Dempsey Wooten
Ulysses Navarro
Jyrin Sutton

Nysir Blackwell
Melissa Holguin
Emiliano Vargas
Emilio Garcia

Joel Iriarte

Dan Cornelius Tauyan
Devine Erazo

HOMETOWN
Shafter, CA

San Antonio, TX
El Paso, TX

Los Angeles, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Las Vegas, NV
Buckeye, AZ
Salt Lake City, UT
Mannford, OK
Los Angeles, CA
Saint Louis, MO
Mililani, HI

San Antonio, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Laredo, TX
Bakersfield, CA
Wahiawa, HI
Winterhaven, FL

WINNERS
Munoz UD
Cheatham SD
Perez SD
Navarro SD
Castaneda SD
Diaz SD
Franco UD
Rodriguez UD
Alonzo SD
Vargas UD
Sutton UD
Blackwell UD
Holguin UD
Vargas RSC
Garcia UD
Harris WO
Martinez SD
Erazo UD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
USA Wednesday, March 27, 2019
BOXING. 12:00 PM
Ring #3

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Mariah Martinez Phoenix, AZ JF101 Monica Garcia Rawlins, WY Martinez UD
2 Figo Ramirez Dallas, TX M 101 Christian Romero Boerne, TX Ramirez SD
3 Ryan Williams Toledo, OH M 101 David Villalobos Manteca, CA Williams UD
4 Camille James Philadelphia, PA JF106 Kayla Gomez El Paso, TX Gomez UD
5 Yoseline Perez Houston, TX JF110 Hannah McGuinness Etowah, TN Perez UD
6 Randy Canaday St Louis, MO IM 110 Colin Tuilevuka Provo, UT Canaday UD
7 Giovanny Contreras Irving, TX IM 110 Pedro Tejada Rialto, CA Tejada UD
8 Reina Tellez San Antonio, TX JF114 Alyssa Mendoza Caldwell, ID Mendoza UD
9 Leonardo Rubalcava Whittier, CA IM 114 Lehnox Rodriguez Windsor Locks, CT Rodriguez SD
10 Emmanuel Carrillo Wichita Falls, TX IM 114 Jose Aguilar Linden, CA Aguilar SD
11 Curtis Badayos St. George, UT JM 119 Elijah Olivas Denver, CO Olivas RSC
12 Angel Rebollar South Gate, CA M 119 Jesus Armendariz El Paso, TX Rebollar RSC
13 Ariana Carrasco Las Cruces, NM JF125 Emmie Gossett Knoxville, TN Carrasco UD
14 Jeremy Ortiz Forest Park, IL IM 125 Dominick Vega Coachella, CA Ortiz UD
15 David Uribe Venus, TX IM 125 Justin Viloria Whittier, CA Viloria SD
16 Miguel Garcia Chubbuck, ID M 132 Danilo Diez Cape Coral, FL Diez UD
17 Bobbie Pettigrew Brooklyn, NY M 132 Amonte Thompson Toledo, OH Pettigrew SD



==
=
tarres?

USA

BOXING.

Bout #

*kk

RED CORNER
Eduardo Rodriguez

Elixian Carrillo
Miguel Gonzalez
Rayquon Gardner
Takeam Bradley
Sebastian Mitry
Jasir Junior
Jennah Bible
Javen Lopez
Agustin Resendiz
Yemila Tobias
Santiago Buendia
Jose Murillo
Carlos Ponce

Vincent Montemayor

Chevy Rodriguez
Terry Green
Kaleb Moreland
Julius Arevalos
Skyler Bellus
Angel Sanchez
David Holguin
Bella FitzPatrick

Joscelyn Olayo-Munoz

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Shafter, CA
Wichita Falls, TX
McFarland, CA
Flint, Ml

Albany, NY
Buckeye, AZ
Newburgh Ny, NY
Visalia, CA
Waianae, HI

Los Angeles, CA
San Antonio, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Stockton, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Madera, CA
Tehachapi, CA
Las Cruces, NM
Toledo, OH

El Centro, CA
Twin Falls, ID
Santa Ana, CA
San Antonio, TX
Middleton, ID
Las Cruces, NM

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV
Wednesday, March 27, 2019

12:00 PM

Ring #4
DIVISION
IM 70
IM 75
IM 80
IM 85
IM 90
IM 90
IM 95
IF 101
IM 101
IM 106
IF110
IM 110
IM 114
BM 65
BM 65
BM 70
BM 80
BM 80
PWM 55
PWM 65
PWM 70
PWMS8 60
PWF 65
BF 75

*kk

BLUE CORNER
Martin Vargas
Orlando Zamora
Giancarlo Rodriguez
Alejandro Bastidas
Bruno Rios

Jose Contreras
Roberto Hernandez
Emily Garrison
Yoruba Moreu
Robert Meriwether
Dannia Armwood
Osvaldo Mendoza
Sasha Tudor
Vincent Tran

Yurem Merino

Nico Sanchez
Jermaine Nez

Kaleb Johnson
Julian Gamino
Zakariyah Chapman
Julian Camacho
David Veloz

Marley McNealy
Jaevani Persaud

HOMETOWN
Garland, TX
Turlock, CA

Del Rio, TX

San Diego, CA
Compton, CA
Hayward, CA
Irving, TX
Laramie, WY
Albuquerque, NM
Las Vegas, NV
Waianae, HI

Longmont, CO

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Alhambra, CA

El Monte, CA
Chula Vista, CA
Farmington, NM
Raleigh, NC
Brigham City, UT
Philadelphia, PA
Houston, TX
Atwater, CA

San Francisco, CA
Concord, CA

WINNERS
Rodriguez UD
Zamora UD
Rodriguez UD
Gardner UD
Rios SD
Contreras UD
Junior UD
Bible UD
Lopez UD
Meriwether UD
Armwood UD
Buendia UD
Tudor SD

Tran UD
Merino SD
Rodriguez UD
Green UD
Johnson UD
Arevalos UD
Chapman RSC
Camacho UD
Veloz UD
McNealy UD
Olayo-Munoz SD
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USA

BOXING.

Bout #

*kk

RED CORNER
Andrew Corona
Sheldon Watchman
Grace Gonzales
Juanjose Morales-Niau
Jordan Fuentes

Starr Penrose

Jamil Cheatham
Presley David

Carlos Martinez
Joven Lopez

Valerie Arreola

Troy Nash

Joshua Franco
Lorenzo Juanito Patricio
Juan Galvan
Christian Hernandez
Artemiy Skorokhodov
Hayden Hoopii
Ruben Soto

Adan Garcia

Maxine Garcia

Ivan Salazar

Brandy Ortega
Giselle Alvarez

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Wednesday, March 27, 2019

HOMETOWN
Phoenix, AZ
Albuguerque, NM
Greeley, CO
Waianae, HI
Fresno, CA
Colorado Springs, CO
Las Vegas, NV
Cary, NC

Irving, TX
Waianae, HI
Lynwood, CA
Colorado Springs, CO
Odessa, TX
Waianae, HI
Houston, TX
Fresno, CA
Brooklyn, NY
Spring Valley, CA
Tamarac, FL
Rawlins, WY
Payson, UT
Longmont, CO
Shafter, CA

South Ogden, UT

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV

12:00 PM

Ring #5
DIVISION
IM 75
IM 75
IF 85
IM 85
IM 90
IF 95
IM 95
IM 101
IM 101
IM 106
IF110
IM 110
IM 114
BM 60
BM 65
BM 70
BM 80
PWM 60
PWM 65
PWM 70
PWF 55
PWMS8 65
BF 70
BF 90

*kk

*%k%k

*kk

BLUE CORNER
Jeremiah Robledo
Jair Aguilar-Sanchez
Amaris Martinez
Diego Aviles

Kaipo Gallegos
Journey Figueroa
Juan Rivera V

Daron Webb

Uziel Yepez-Espinoza

Xechal Xavier Esquivel Oros

Solana Flores Montellano
Samuel Torres

Moises Villalobos
Ka'vonte James
Michael Angel Martinez
Jesse Urbina

Julian Gamino

Kapu Hendricksen
'zjoni Goodrich
Valentin Sanchez
Melissa Garcia

Damon Flores

Kayla Moreno

Alexis Tangaro

HOMETOWN
San Antonio, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Las Cruces, NM
Anaheim, CA
Las Vegas, NV
Waipahu, HI
Philadelphia, PA
Oregon, OH
Kansas City, KS
Phoenix, AZ
Irving, TX
Gilroy, CA
Manteca, CA

El Paso, TX
Brighton, CO
Toledo, OH
Brigham City, UT
Waianae, HI
Denver, CO
Santaquin, UT
Lynwood, CA
Ceres, CA
Compton, CA
Waianae, HI

WINNERS
Corona UD
Aguilar-Sanchez UD
Gonzalez SD
Aviles SD
Gallegos UD
Figueroa SD
Rivera UD
David UD
Martinez SD
Oros UD
Montellano SD
Nash WO
Villalobos UD
Patricio UD
Galvan UD
Hernandez SD
Rodriguez UD
Hendricksen SD
Goodrich SD
Sanchez UD
Garcia SD
Flores UD
Moreno UD
Tangaro UD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
USA Wednesday, March 27, 2019
BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #1
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Natalie Dove Philadelphia, PA YF 106 Esmeralda Gonzalez Dallas, TX Gonzalez SD
2 Adelita Rivera Westminster, CO YF119 Jennifer Lozano Laredo, TX Lozano RSC
3 Dionico Martinez San Antonio, TX YM 123 Floyd Schofield Alpharetta, GA Schofield RSC
4 Keedric White Jackson, MS YM 123 Dorian Khan Buckeye, AZ Khan UD
5 Andy Beltran Barajas Las Vegas, NV YM 123 Krystiann Ramirez-Guerra Las Vegas, NV Barajas SD
6 Jaovanni Avalos Brighton, CO YM 123 Javier Fernandez San Antonio, TX Fernandez SD
7 lyana Verduzco Los Angeles, CA YF 125 Alexandra Fernandez Splendora, TX Verduzco RSC
8 Joaquin Valdez Laredo, TX YM 132 Xavier Nunez Corpus Christi, TX Nunez SD
9 Garrett Rice Flint, M1 YM 132 Haven Brady Albany, GA Brady UD
10 Breeon Carothers Racine, WI YM 132 Mykell Gamble Cincinnati, OH Gamble SD
11 Rolyn Nez Farmington, NM YM 132 Cain Sandoval Sacramento, CA Sandoval SD
12 Christopher Rios Compton, CA YM 108 Diego Bengochea Meriden, CT Rios UD
13 Juan Medina Chula Vista, CA YM 108 Kevin Urrutia Las Vegas, NV Medina UD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
USA Wednesday, March 27, 2019
BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #2
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Lupe Gutierrez Sacramento, CA EF 125 Kristen Bond Caldwell, ID Gutierrez RSC
2 Jahoska Chamorro Castro Valley, CA EF 125 Mikiah Kreps Niagara Falls, NY Kreps UD
3 Erika Sanchez Azusa, CA EF 125 Dacia Jacquez Farmington, NM Sanchez RSC
4 Smathy Silva Sparks, NV EM 125 Kevin Otero Euless, TX Silva UD
5 Timothy Longoria Palacios, TX EM 125 Rocky Balala Makawao, HI Balala SD
6 Diego Alvarez South Ogden, UT EM 125 Japhethlee Llamido Norwalk, CA Llamido SD
7 Doctress Robinson Augusta, GA EM 125 Matthew Quintero Stanton, CA Robinson UD
8 Jonathan Mansour La Mesa, CA EM 125 Angel Barrera Chicago, IL Mansour SD
9 Joseph Macedo Las Vegas, NV EM 138 Jorge Carlos Kansas City, KS Macedo SD
10 Raymond Cuadrado Ridgewood, NY EM 138 Christopher Gooch Aurora, IL Cuadrado SD
11 Kyle Erwin Oceanside, CA EM 138 Harley Mederos New York, NY Mederos UD
12 Kelvin Davis Norfolk, VA EM 152 Hunter Williams Encinitas, CA Davis SD
13 Mauricio Quintanilla Tomball, TX EM 152 Isaiah Abalan Minneapolis, MN Abalan SD
14 Wilfred Mariano Reno, NV EM 152 Jeremiah Lewis-Watts Jackson, MS Mariano UD
15 Raul Salomon Long Beach, CA EM 165 Marlon Kelly Miami, FL Salomon UD
16 Eugene Hill Dickinson, TX EM 165 Mohamadou Gory Nyc, NY Hill UD
17 Raymon Henry Evansville, IN EM 178 Nasheed Smith Washington, DC Smith SD
18 Caleb Hernandez Schererville, IN EM 178 Robert Magee Byrnes Mill, MO Magee SD
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USA

BOXING.

Bout #

RED CORNER
Daniel Bailey
Ransen Ray Ranchez
Conrado Martinez
Mayshawn Tate
Charlie Sheehy
Israel Rodriguez
Morris Young, Jr
Victor Aranda
Sylvestre Quinonez
Cristian De La Rosa
David Silva

Marte Doss

Ezekiel Scruggs
Aiseah Achesah
Jorge Tovar

Christopher Thompson

Sebastian Marconni

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Wednesday, March 27, 2019

HOMETOWN

Colorado Springs, CO
Kapolei, HI
Odessa, TX

Las Vegas, NV
Brisbane, CA
Humble, TX
Saginaw, M|

El Paso, TX
Johnson City, TX
Thornton, CO
Fremont, CA
San Jacinto, CA
Little Rock, AR
Las Vegas, NV
El Paso, TX
Flint, M1

San Rafael, CA

Reno, NV

6:00 PM

Ring #3
DIVISION
EM 125
EM 125
EM 125
EM 138
EM 138
EM 138
EM 152
EM 152
EM 152
EM 165
EM 165
EM 165
EM 165
EM 165
EM 165
EM 178
EM 178

BLUE CORNER

Ezequiel Borrero
Kevin Montano
Dominic Valle
Joshua Jenkins
Rey Diaz

Jordan Jenkins
Jaquan McElroy
Jon Bryant
Anthony Adams
Kahshad Elliot
Andrew Murphy
Damoni Cato-Cain
Noah Jones
Antonio Garcia
Alexis Chaparro
Adrian Tillman
Halatoa Piutau

HOMETOWN
Las Vegas, NV
Concord, CA
Lutz, FL
Mesquite, TX

N Las Vegas, NV
Mesquite, TX
Lansing, Ml
Syracuse, UT
Shawnee, KS
Plainfield, NJ
Selah, WA
Sacramento, CA
Rowlett, TX
Anaheim, CA
Ridgewood, NY
Colorado Springs, CO
West Jordan, UT

WINNERS
Borrero UD
Montano RSC
Valle UD
Tate SD
Sheehy SD
Jenkins UD
Young UD
Aranda UD
Adams UD
Elliot SD
Murphy RSC
Doss UD
Jones SD
Garcia UD
Chaparro UD
Tillman UD
Marconni SD
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BOXING.

Bout #

RED CORNER
Meagan Owen
Carisse Brown
Carmen Vargas
Isamary Aquino
Andrea Medina
Salaam Gonzales
Thomas Huitt-Johnson
Adrian Alvarado
Efrain Sanchez
Roscoe Hill

Aaron Williams
Ephraim Bui
Darryl Lewis Jr.
Marcell Davidson
James Browning
Andre Brown
Jaydon Vigil

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Wednesday, March 27, 2019

HOMETOWN
Mount Vernon, NY
Lakeland, FL
Houston, TX
Universal City, TX
Chula Vista, CA
Denver, CO

Saint Joseph, MO
East Los Angeles, CA
Garden City, KS
Las Vegas, NV
Phoenix, AZ
Sugarland, TX
Cincinnati, OH
Shawnee, KS
Tempe, AZ

Tulsa, OK
Lakewood, CO

Reno, NV

6:00 PM

Ring #4
DIVISION
EF 125
EF 125
EF 125
EF 125
EF 125
EM 114
EM 114
EM 114
EM 114
EM 114
EM 114
EM 114
EM 114
EM 138
EM 138
EM 152
EM 152

BLUE CORNER

Olivia Hendrickson
Erica Cruz

Christina Cruz
Alexis Araiza-Mones
Destiny Jasso
Anthony Herrera
John Atiles

Jesus Guzman
Ezekiel Ferguson
Jerickel Padsing
Guillermo Gutierrez
Samuel Cosio

Nes Tiburcio
Christian Otero
Carlos Nava
Antonio Tessitore
Zaquan Peterkin

HOMETOWN
Scottsdale, AZ
Stockton, CA
New York, NY
Fort Worth, TX
Dallas, TX

Los Angeles, CA
Cypress, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Denver, CO

Las Vegas, NV
San Antonio, TX
Kansas City, MO
Honolulu, HI
New York, NY
Pasadena, TX
Spokane, WA
Las Vegas, NV

WINNERS
Hendrickson UD
Brown RSC

Cruz UD

Aquino UD
Medina UD
Herrera UD
Huitt-Johnson SD
Alvarado RSC
Ferguson SD
Hill UD
Williams UD
Cosio UD
Tiburcio RSC
Davidson SD
Browning SD
Brown UD

Vigil SD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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USA Wednesday, March 27, 2019

BOXING. 6:00 PM

Ring #5

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Martha Calderon Houston, TX YF 106 Destiny Nino Manteca, CA Nino UD
2 Sarah Garrison Laramie, WY YF119 Merari Hernandez Los Angeles, CA Garrison SD
3 Javaughn Dula Cincinnati, OH YM 123 Alberto Alvarez Pacoima, CA Alvarez ABD
4 Fernando Vasquez Dallas, TX YM 123 Jacob Cuevas North Las Vegas, NV Vazquez SD
5 Jamontae Jones Toledo, OH YM 123 Ram Gandara Texas City, TX Gandara RSC
6 Rashiem Jefferson Philadelphia, PA YM 123 Samuel Merced Hawaiian Gardens, CA Jefferson UD
7 Nayeli Rodriguez Horizon, TX YF 125 Victoria Gaytan Phoenix, AZ Gaytan SD
8 Daniel Garcia Westminster, CO YM 132 Sean Brown Cedar Hill, MO Garcia RSC
9 Dante Kirkman Palo Alto, CA YM 132 Hakeem Antoine Atlanta, GA Kirkman UD
10 Jason Limon San Antonio, TX YM 132 Maximiliano Ruiz Kearns, UT Ruiz SD
11 Keeton Robinson Glenn Heights, TX YM 132 Steve Johnson San Mateo, CA Johnson UD
12 Kentavias Slay Mesquite, TX YM 108 Izak Carlos Shawnee, KS Slay



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
US A Thursday, March 28, 2019
BOXING. 12:00 PM
Ring #1

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Zion Stewart Waianae, HI IM 80 Isaiah Molina Laredo, TX Stewart SD
2 Degan Mincks Goodyear, AZ IM 85 Rayquon Gardner Flint, M Mincks UD
3 Hector Beltran Dallas, TX IM 90 Jose Contreras Hayward, CA Contreras UD
4 Juan Rivera V Philadelphia, PA IM 95 Lorenzo Garcia Westminster, CO Rivera SD
5 Javen Lopez Waianae, HI IM 101 Carlos Martinez Irving, TX Martinez UD
6 Xechal Xavier Esquivel Oros Phoenix, AZ IM 106 Fernando Estrada Irving, TX Estrada SD
7 Troy Nash Colorado Springs, CO IM 110 Skyler Reyes Waipahu, HI Nash UD
8 Moises Villalobos Manteca, CA IM 114 Ronny Edmonds Nashville, TN Villalobos SD
9 Jayden Jrue Orpilla Las Vegas, NV BM 65 Yurem Merino El Monte, CA Orpilla SD
10 Rolando Vizcarra Union City, CA BM 75 Donk Ramirez Las Vegas, NV Ramirez UD
11 Saul Gamino Brigham City, UT BM 80 Kaleb Johnson Raleigh, NC Johnson UD
12 Joseph Awinongya Joliet, IL BM 90 Jesus Rodriguez Salt Lake City, UT Awinongya UD
13 Meryland Gonzalez Herrera Los Angeles, CA IF 75 o Olivia Rodriguez Tehachapi, CA Herrera SD
14 Damir Sherman Philadelphia, PA IM 119 ok Peter Martinez Pomona, CA Sherman SD
15 Ashton Jackson Jackson, MS IM 132 ok Marco Romero Shawnee, KS Romero UD
16 Ruffin Harris Rialto, CA BM 101 el Camilo Quiroz Damascus, OR Quiroz UD
17 Kapu Hendricksen Waianae, HI PWM 60 ok Refugio Veloz Atwater, CA Veloz UD

b CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL b



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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u Reno, NV

US A Thursday, March 28, 2019

BOXING. 12:00 PM

Ring #2

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Dane Riingen Aiea, HI JM 95 Devin Price Sicklerville, NJ Price UD
2 Ryan Williams Toledo, OH M 101 Andres Perez El Paso, TX Perez SD
3 Richard Fernandez San Antonio, TX M 106 Nathen Martinez Salinas Madera, CA Fernandez SD
4 Pedro Tejada Rialto, CA IM 110 Jesus Franco Oklahoma City, OK Tejada UD
5 Lehnox Rodriguez Windsor Locks, CT IM 114 Oliver Alonzo Garden Grove, CA Rodriguez UD
6 Angel Rebollar South Gate, CA M 119 Nysir Blackwell Mililani, HI Rebollar UD
7 Jeremy Ortiz Forest Park, IL IM 125 Emiliano Vargas Las Vegas, NV Vargas SD
8 Bobbie Pettigrew Brooklyn, NY JM 132 Mario Martinez Las Vegas, NV Martinez SD
9 Alan Garcia Ulysses, KS M 138 Javy Melgar-Torres Salt Lake City, UT Garcia SD
10 Mariah Martinez Phoenix, AZ JF 101 o Nataleigh Munoz Shafter, CA Martinez SD
11 Yoseline Perez Houston, TX JF110 ok Natalia Castaneda Kansas City, MO Perez SD
12 Sierra Martinez North Providence, RI JF119 o Rosalee Ruiz Walla Walla, WA Martinez UD

*kk

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

*kk
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BOXING.

Bout #
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RED CORNER
Criztec Bazaldua
Figo Ramirez
Andres Garcia
Randy Canaday
Jose Aguilar
Elijah Olivas
Justin Viloria
Danilo Diez
Javen Encinas
Kayla Gomez
Alyssa Mendoza
Ariana Carrasco
Ruby Navarro

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Thursday, March 28, 2019

HOMETOWN
Los Angeles, CA
Dallas, TX
Holtville, CA

St Louis, MO
Linden, CA
Denver, CO
Whittier, CA
Cape Coral, FL
Shafter, CA

El Paso, TX
Caldwell, ID
Las Cruces, NM
Mission, TX

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV

12:00 PM

Ring #3
DIVISION
JM 95
JM 101
M 106
IM 110
IM 114
JM 119
JM 125
IM 132
IM 138
JF 106
JF114
JF125
JF132

*kk

*kk

* ok ok
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BLUE CORNER

Marcos Sanchez
Akeem Cheatham
Filomeno Pulido
Floyd Diaz
Trinidad Vargas
Jyrin Sutton

Emilio Garcia
Charles Harris
Jazen Bailey-Moleta
Chantel Navarro
Soledad Rodriguez
Melissa Holguin
I'jayla Smith

HOMETOWN
Las Cruces, NM
Las Vegas, NV
Albuquerque, NM
Las Vegas, NV
Grand Prairie, TX
Saint Louis, MO
Laredo, TX
Rialto, CA
Waianae, HI
Glendale, CA
Salt Lake City, UT
San Antonio, TX
Denver, CO

WINNERS
Bazaldua UD
Cheatham SD
Garcia SD
Diaz UD
Vargas RSC
Sutton UD
Garcia UD
Harris RSC
Bailey-Moleta SD
Gomez UD
Mendoza UD
Carrasco RSC
Smith WO
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BOXING.

Bout #
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RED CORNER
Emmet Villalpando
Andrew Corona
Giancarlo Rodriguez
Diego Aviles
Joseph Miranda
Owen Miranda
Edgar Valdez
Andre Flores

Jose Vasquez
Sheelyn Patricio
Alexandra Luby
Jazzmin Gomez
Dannia Armwood
Magali Perez
Tavorian Anderson
Jody Medina
I'zjoni Goodrich

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Thursday, March 28, 2019

HOMETOWN
Weslaco, TX
Phoenix, AZ

Del Rio, TX
Anaheim, CA
Delavan, WI|
Delavan, WI
Houston, TX
Modesto, CA
Dallas, TX
Waianae, HI
Caldwell, ID
Lynwood, CA
Waianae, HI
Selma, CA
Baton Rouge, LA
Lubbock, TX
Denver, CO

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV

12:00 PM

Ring #4
DIVISION
IM 70
IM 75
IM 80
IM 85
IM 125
BM 70
BM 75
BM 85
BM 90
IF 95
IF 101
IF 106
IF110
IF114
IM 138
BM 110
PWM 65
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BLUE CORNER
Khafra Abdus-Salaam
Yahsin Arrington
Kevin Ayala
Santiago Veloz
Malachi Davis
Chevy Rodriguez
Guillermo Trujillo
David Vera

Luis Vazquez
Journey Figueroa
Jennah Bible

Blanca Meraz

Solana Flores Montellano

Gracy Kennedy

Kevin Ochoa-Limbeck
Miguel Elizondo
Zakariyah Chapman

HOMETOWN
Houston, TX
Kokomo, IN
San Antonio, TX
Atwater, CA
Albany, NY
Tehachapi, CA
Mesquite, TX
Goodyear, AZ
El Monte, CA
Waipahu, HI
Visalia, CA
Caldwell, ID
Irving, TX
Minot Afb, ND
Redmond, OR
Carson City, NV
Philadelphia, PA

WINNERS
Abdus-Salaam UD
Corona SD
Ayala UD
Veloz UD
Miranda UD
Rodriguez UD
Valdez UD
Vera UD
Vasquez UD
Patricio UD
Bible RSC
Meraz UD
Armwood UD
Kennedy RSC
Anderson SD
Medina UD
Chapman UD
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BOXING.

Bout #
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RED CORNER
Eduardo Rodriguez
Orlando Zamora
Bruno Rios
D'Andre Pantoja
Presley David
Douglas Foggie Jr
Jesus Martinez
Joseph Chisholm
Emiliano Gandara
Vincent Tran
Christian Hernandez
Terry Green

Kenny Lobatoz

Ivy Enriquez
Ahmed Almajdi
Miguel Lecea
Julian Camacho

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Shafter, CA
Turlock, CA
Compton, CA
Tremonton, UT
Cary, NC
Cincinnati, OH
San Antonio, TX
Stratford, CT
Dallas, TX
Alhambra, CA
Fresno, CA

Las Cruces, NM
Rialto, CA

El Paso, TX
Arlington, TX
Laredo, TX
Houston, TX

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV

12:00 PM

Ring #5
DIVISION
IM 70
IM 75
IM 90
IM 95
IM 101
IM 106
IM 110
IM 114
IM 125
BM 65
BM 70
BM 80
BM 85
IF 85
BM 95
PWM 55
PWM 70

Thursday, March 28, 2019

*kk
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BLUE CORNER

Yu'shore Williams
Jair Aguilar-Sanchez
Kaipo Gallegos
Jasir Junior
Francisco Cruz
Robert Meriwether
Santiago Buendia
Sasha Tudor

Elijah Lugo

Juan Galvan
Moises Rodriguez
Julian Rodriguez
Roy Garcia

Grace Gonzales
Anthony Espino
Julius Arevalos
Valentin Sanchez

HOMETOWN
Toledo, OH

Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Newburgh Ny, NY
El Monte, CA

Las Vegas, NV
Fort Worth, TX
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Marietta, GA
Houston, TX

El Paso, TX
Avondale, AZ
Laredo, TX
Greeley, CO
Helena, MT

El Centro, CA
Santaquin, UT

WINNERS
Williams SD
Zamora SD
Rios SD
Junior RSC
Cruz SD
Meriwether SD
Martinez UD
Chisholm SD
Lugo UD
Galvan SD
Rodriguez UD
Rodriguez SD
Lobatoz SD
Gonzales RSC
Almajdi UD
Lecea UD
Sanchez SD
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BOXING.

Bout #
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RED CORNER

Jeremy Hernandez
Adrian Rodriquez
Alberto Alvarez
Ram Gandara
Daniel Garcia
Maximiliano Ruiz
Eric Tudor

Sergio Martinez
Osmel Avila
Marquell Bradford
Esmeralda Gonzalez
Sarah Garrison
Heather Cirka

Summer Lynn

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

Reno, NV
Thursday, March 28, 2019
6:00 PM
Ring #1
HOMETOWN DIVISION
Spring, TX YM 114
Glendale, AZ YM 114
Pacoima, CA YM 123
Texas City, TX YM 123
Westminster, CO YM 132
Kearns, UT YM 132
Fort Lauderdale, FL YM 141
Casper, WY YM 141
Fresno, CA YM 152
Toledo, OH YM 152
Dallas, TX YF 106 e
Laramie, WY YF 119 e
Whitewater, CO YF 132 Ak
Chicago, IL YF 152 o
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL e

BLUE CORNER

Samuel Arredondo
D'Angelo Sanchez
Floyd Schofield

Andy Beltran Barajas
Xavier Nunez

Mykell Gamble

Jake Ysasi

Ricardo Sonny Robledo
Favian Rojo

Jose Ibarra

Destiny Nino
Jennifer Lozano
Ja'leecia Dominguez

Ciarra Munoz

HOMETOWN
Houston, TX

Las Cruces, NM
Alpharetta, GA
Las Vegas, NV
Corpus Christi, TX
Cincinnati, OH
Arlington, TX
Mission Hills, CA
Phoenix, AZ
Shafter, CA
Manteca, CA
Laredo, TX
Lynwood, IL
Albany, OR

WINNERS
Hernandez UD
Rodrigues UD
Schofield SD
Barajas UD
Garcia SD
Gamble UD
Ysasi SD
Martinez SD
Avila SD
Bradford UD
Gonzalez SD
Lozano SD
Dominguez UD
Lynn UD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
Us A Thursday, March 28, 2019
BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #2
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Rocky Balala Makawao, HI EM 125 Jonathan Mansour La Mesa, CA Mansour UD
2 Ravven Brown San Antonio, TX EF 132 Rebecca Maine Pittsburgh, PA Brown UD
3 Joseph Macedo Las Vegas, NV EM 138 Mayshawn Tate Las Vegas, NV Macedo UD
4 Charlie Sheehy Brisbane, CA EM 138 James Browning Tempe, AZ Sheehy SD
5 Heaven Burdett Castro Valley, CA EF 141 Stevie Morgan Spring Hill, FL Burdett UD
6 Kendra Reeves Twin Falls, ID EF 152 Danyelle Wolf San Diego, CA Wolf SD
7 Deseree Jamison Salt Lake City, UT EF 152 Suzana Rodriguez Griffin Indianapolis, IN Jamison SD
8 Andre Brown Tulsa, OK EM 152 Kelvin Davis Norfolk, VA Brown SD
9 Isaiah Abalan Minneapolis, MN EM 152 Victor Aranda El Paso, TX Aranda UD
10 Alexis Gomez South San Francisco, CA EF 165 Briana Che Madison, Wi Gomez UD
11 Noah Jones Rowlett, TX EM 165 Kahshad Elliot Plainfield, NJ Elliot SD
12 Andrew Murphy Selah, WA EM 165 Eugene Hill Dickinson, TX Murphy UD
13 Jamar Talley Camden, NJ EM 201 Ezri Turner Dover, DE Talley UD
14 Jeremiah Milton Tulsa, OK EM 201+ Deandre Savage Las Vegas, NV Milton RSC
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USA

BOXING.

Bout #

RED CORNER
Dominic Valle
Kimberly Carlson
Marcell Davidson
Harley Mederos
Crystal Aceves
Aidyl Cardenas
Marle Wendland
Morris Young, Jr
Anthony Adams
Pasene Asuega
Raul Salomon
Alexis Chaparro
Devon Young
Pryce Taylor
Angel Mena

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Lutz, FL
Chicago, IL
Shawnee, KS
New York, NY
El Paso, TX
Calexico, CA
Spearfish, SD
Saginaw, Ml
Shawnee, KS
Wilmington, NC
Long Beach, CA
Ridgewood, NY
Aiken, SC
Brooklyn, NY
Rice, TX

Reno, NV
Thursday, March 28, 2019

6:00 PM
Ring #3

N

DIVISI
EM 125
EF 132
EM 138
EM 138
EF 141
EF 152
EF 152
EM 152
EM 152
EF 165
EM 165
EM 165
EM 201

EM 201+
EM 165

BLUE CORNER

Japhethlee Llamido
Whitney Gomez
Raymond Cuadrado
Jordan Jenkins
Kieondra Jackson
Moragen Ferrell
Jill Stafford

Jaydon Vigil
Wilfred Mariano
Fallon Farrar
Antonio Garcia
Marte Doss
Rahim-Gonzales
Dacarree Scott
Cristian De La Rosa

HOMETOWN
Norwalk, CA
Bend, OR
Ridgewood, NY
Mesquite, TX
Charlotte, NC
Tulsa, OK

La Mesa, CA
Lakewood, CO
Reno, NV
Raeford, NC
Anaheim, CA
San Jacinto, CA
LasYegas, N
Decatur, GA
Thornton, CO

WINNERS
Llamido SD
Carlson SD
Davidson SD
Mederos UD
Jackson SD
Ferrell UD
Stafford UD
Young SD
Mariano UD
Farrar SD
Garcia UD
Chaparro UD
Young WO
Scott SD
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BOXING.

Bout #

RED CORNER
Ashley Sciscente
Jazzelle Bobadilla
Maryguenn Vellinga
Mariana Gonzalez
Adrian Alvarado
Anthony Herrera
Samuel Cosio
Roscoe Hill

Olivia Hendrickson
Isamary Aquino
Mikiah Kreps
Christina Cruz
Ezequiel Borrero
Doctress Robinson

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Charlotte, NC
Ewa Beach, HI
Park City, UT
Sunnyvale, CA
East Los Angeles, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Kansas City, MO
Las Vegas, NV
Scottsdale, AZ
Universal City, TX
Niagara Falls, NY
New York, NY
Las Vegas, NV
Augusta, GA

Reno, NV

Thursday, March 28, 2019

6:00 PM

Ring #4
DIVISION
EF112
EF112
EF 112
EF112
EM 114
EM 114
EM 114
EM 114
EF 125
EF 125
EF 125
EF 125
EM 125
EM 125

BLUE CORNER
Madelyn Bollin
Dialika Perkins
Yadira Bustillos
Stephanie Chavez
Aaron Williams
Ezekiel Ferguson
Thomas Huitt-Johnson
Nes Tiburcio

Lupe Gutierrez
Carisse Brown
Andrea Medina
Erika Sanchez
Smathy Silva

Kevin Montano

HOMETOWN
Carl Junction, MO
Chicago, IL

Las Vegas, NV
Orange, CA
Phoenix, AZ
Denver, CO

Saint Joseph, MO
Honolulu, HI
Sacramento, CA
Lakeland, FL
Chula Vista, CA
Azusa, CA
Sparks, NV
Concord, CA

WINNERS
Bollin SD
Bobadilla UD
Bustollos SD
Gonzalez UD
Alvarado SD
Herrera UD
Cosio UD

Hill SD
Gutierrez UD
Aquino UD
Medina UD
Cruz SD
Borrero UD
Montano UD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
US A Thursday, March 28, 2019
BOXING. 6:00 PM
Ring #5
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISI BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Antonio Chavarria Stockton, CA YM 114 Tanner Gurule Riverton, UT Chararria UD
2 Cesar Hernandez San Marcos, CA YM 114 Alex Maldonado Evansville, IN Maldonado SD
3 Fernando Vasquez Dallas, TX YM 123 Dorian Khan Buckeye, AZ Khan UD
4 Rashiem Jefferson Philadelphia, PA YM 123 Javier Fernandez San Antonio, TX Jefferson RSC
5 Dante Kirkman Palo Alto, CA YM 132 Haven Brady Albany, GA Brady UD
6 Steve Johnson San Mateo, CA YM 132 Cain Sandoval Sacramento, CA Sandoval SD
7 Stacey Selby Alexanderia, VA YM 141 Bryan Arce Sparks, NV Selby SD
8 Joseph Durham Evansville, IN YM 141 Aaron Aponte Hialeah, FL Aponte RSC
9 John Medina Lubbock, TX YM 152 Jonathan Montalvo Omaha, NE Montalvo UD
10 Brendon Torres Denver, CO YM 152 Martin Belman Riverside, CA BelmanSD
11 Shera Mae Patricio Waianae, HI YF112 ok Sandra Tovar Turlock, CA Patricio UD
12 Victoria Gaytan Phoenix, AZ YF 125 ok lyana Verduzco Los Angeles, CA Verduzco UD
13 Jasmin Fernandez Splendora, TX YF 141 o Carolina Najar Calexico, CA Fernandez UD

*k%k

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

*kk



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Reno, NV
US A Friday, March 29, 2019
BOXING. 12:00 PM
Ring #1
Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Shamar Canal Schenectady, NY YM 108 Christopher Rios Compton, CA Rios SD
2 Kentavias Slay Mesquite, TX YM 108 Juan Medina Chula Vista, CA Medina SD
3 Jeremy Hernandez Spring, TX YM 114 Antonio Chavarria Stockton, CA Chavarria UD
4 Adrian Rodriquez Glendale, AZ YM 114 Alex Maldonado Evansville, IN Rodriguez UD
5 Floyd Schofield Alpharetta, GA YM 123 Dorian Khan Buckeye, AZ Khan WO
6 Andy Beltran Barajas Las Vegas, NV YM 123 Rashiem Jefferson Philadelphia, PA Jefferson UD
7 Daniel Garcia Westminster, CO YM 132 Haven Brady Albany, GA Brady SD
8 Mykell Gamble Cincinnati, OH YM 132 Cain Sandoval Sacramento, CA Gamble SD
9 Jake Ysasi Arlington, TX YM 141 Stacey Selby Alexanderia, VA Ysasi SD
10 Sergio Martinez Casper, WY YM 141 Aaron Aponte Hialeah, FL Aponte SD
11 Osmel Avila Fresno, CA YM 152 Jonathan Montalvo Omaha, NE Montalvo SD
12 Marquell Bradford Toledo, OH YM 152 Martin Belman Riverside, CA Bradford UD
13 Alex Chisholm Hialeah Gardens, FL YM 165 Matthew Rodriguez Saginaw, M| Chisholm SD
14 Jesus Hurtado Van Nuys, CA YM 165 Angel Chavez Salinas, CA Chavez UD
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RED CORNER
Madelyn Bollin
Adrian Alvarado
Lupe Gutierrez
Ezequiel Borrero
Joseph Macedo
Danyelle Wolf
Andre Brown
Kahshad Elliot
Nasheed Smith
Dessie Waggener

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Carl Junction, MO
East Los Angeles, CA
Sacramento, CA
Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
San Diego, CA
Tulsa, OK
Plainfield, NJ
Washington, DC
Spokane, WA

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV

Friday, March 29, 2019

12:00 PM
Ring #2

DIVISI
EF112
EM 114
EF 125
EM 125
EM 138
EF 152
EM 152
EM 165
EM 178
EF119

N

*kk
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BLUE CORNER

Jazzelle Bobadilla
Anthony Herrera
Isamary Aquino
Kevin Montano
Marcell Davidson
Moragen Ferrell
Morris Young, Jr
Antonio Garcia
Sebastian Marconni
Iman James

HOMETOWN
Ewa Beach, HI
Los Angeles, CA
Universal City, TX
Concord, CA
Shawnee, KS
Tulsa, OK
Saginaw, M|
Anaheim, CA
San Rafael, CA
New York, NY

WINNERS
Bobadilla UD
Herrera UD
Gutierrez RSC
Montano WO
Davidson UD
Wolf SD
Young UD
Elliot SD
Smith SD
James UD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

u Reno, NV
Us A Friday, March 29, 2019
BOXING. 12:00 PM
Ring #3
RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN WINNERS
1 Yadira Bustillos Las Vegas, NV EF112 Mariana Gonzalez Sunnyvale, CA Gonzalez SD
2 Samuel Cosio Kansas City, MO EM 114 Roscoe Hill Las Vegas, NV Hill UD
3 Andrea Medina Chula Vista, CA EF 125 Christina Cruz New York, NY Medina UD
4 Jonathan Mansour La Mesa, CA EM 125 Japhethlee Llamido Norwalk, CA Llamido UD
5 Charlie Sheehy Brisbane, CA EM 138 Harley Mederos New York, NY Sheehy SD
6 Deseree Jamison Salt Lake City, UT EF 152 Jill Stafford La Mesa, CA Stafford SD
7 Victor Aranda El Paso, TX EM 152 Wilfred Mariano Reno, NV Aranda UD
8 Andrew Murphy Selah, WA EM 165 Alexis Chaparro Ridgewood, NY Chaparro UD
9 Adrian Tillman Colorado Springs, CO EM 178 Robert Magee Byrnes Mill, MO Tillman UD
10 Heaven Burdett Castro Valley, CA EF 141 Kieondra Jackson Charlotte, NC Jackson SD
11 Angel Mena Rice, TX EM 165 Cristian De La Rosa Thornton, CO De La Rosa RSC
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RED CORNER
Devin Price

David Cardenas
Akeem Cheatham
Richard Fernandez
Floyd Diaz

Lehnox Rodriguez
Jyrin Sutton
Emiliano Vargas
Charles Harris
Dominick Reed

Jazen Bailey-Moleta

Nathan Lugo
Donte Layne
Cam'Ron Patton

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Sicklerville, NJ
San Antonio, TX
Las Vegas, NV
San Antonio, TX
Las Vegas, NV
Windsor Locks, CT
Saint Louis, MO
Las Vegas, NV
Rialto, CA
Pacifica, CA
Waianae, HI
Marietta, GA
Elmont, NY
Paris, TN

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV

12:00 PM
Ring #4

DIVISION
JM 95
JM 90

JM 101
JM 106
JM 110
IM 114
JM 119
JM 125
JM 132
JM 145
JM 138
JM 154
JM 165
IM 176

Friday, March 29, 2019
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BLUE CORNER

Criztec Bazaldua
Lyndon Patricio
Andres Perez
Andres Garcia
Pedro Tejada
Trinidad Vargas
Angel Rebollar
Emilio Garcia
Mario Martinez
Samuel Arnold
Alan Garcia
Elijah Williams
Derrick Stuart
Juan Gonzalez

HOMETOWN
Los Angeles, CA
Waianae, HI

El Paso, TX
Holtville, CA
Rialto, CA
Grand Prairie, TX
South Gate, CA
Laredo, TX

Las Vegas, NV
St Louis, MO
Ulysses, KS
Newburgh, NY
Toledo, OH
Fresno, CA

WINNERS
Price RSC
Cardenas SD
Cheatham UD
Fernandez UD
Diaz UD
Rodriguez SD
Rebollar SD
Garcia SD
Harris UD
Arnold SD
Garcia SD
Lugo

Layne ABD
Patton UD
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RED CORNER

Lorenzo Juanito Patricio

Juan Galvan

Chevy Rodriguez
Donk Ramirez
Julian Rodriguez
David Vera

Joseph Awinongya
Khafra Abdus-Salaam
Andrew Corona
Zion Stewart
Degan Mincks
Bruno Rios

Jasir Junior
Francisco Cruz
Robert Meriwether
Jesus Martinez
Joseph Chisholm
Joseph Miranda

2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships

HOMETOWN
Waianae, HI
Houston, TX
Tehachapi, CA
Las Vegas, NV
Avondale, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Joliet, IL
Houston, TX
Phoenix, AZ
Waianae, HI
Goodyear, AZ
Compton, CA
Newburgh, NY
El Monte, CA
Las Vegas, NV
San Antonio, TX
Stratford, CT
Delavan, WI

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

Reno, NV

Friday, March 29, 2019

12:00 PM
Ring #5

DIVISI
BM 60
BM 65
BM 70
BM 75
BM 80
BM 85
BM 90
IM 70
IM 75
IM 80
IM 85
IM 90
IM 95
IM 101
IM 106
IM 110
IM 114
IM 125
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BLUE CORNER

Angel Vargas
Jayden Jrue Orpilla
Moises Rodriguez
Edgar Valdez
Kaleb Johnson
Kenny Lobatoz
Jose Vasquez
Yu'shore Williams
Orlando Zamora
Kevin Ayala
Santiago Veloz
Jose Contreras
Juan Rivera V
Carlos Martinez
Fernando Estrada
Troy Nash

Moises Villalobos
Elijah Lugo

HOMETOWN
Garland, TX

Las Vegas, NV
El Paso, TX
Houston, TX
Raleigh, NC
Rialto, CA
Dallas, TX
Toledo, OH
Turlock, CA

San Antonio, TX
Atwater, CA
Hayward, CA
Philadelphia, PA
Irving, TX
Irving, TX
Colorado Springs, CO
Manteca, CA
Marietta, GA

WINNERS
Patricio UD
Orpilla SD
Rodriguez SD
Ramirez UD
Johnson SD
Lobatoz UD
Vasquez UD
Williams SD
Corona SD
Ayala UD
Veloz SD
Contreras SD
Junior UD
Cruz UD
Estrada SD
Martinez UD
Chisholm SD
Lugo SD



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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Sepras’ Reno, NV

l ls A Saturday, March 30, 2019

BOXING. 6:00

Ring #1

Bout# RED CORNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULT
1 Christopher Rios Compton, CA YM 108 el Juan Medina Chula Vista, CA Rios - SD
2 Dorian Khan Buckeye, AZ YM 123 fl Rashiem Jefferson Philadelphia, PA Khan - SD
3 Jake Ysasi Arlington, TX YM 141 i Aaron Aponte Hialeah, FL Aponte - UD
4 Alex Chisholm Hialeah Gardens, FL YM 165 bkl Angel Chavez Salinas, CA Chisholm - RSC
5 Anthony Herrera Los Angeles, CA EM 114 o Roscoe Hill Las Vegas, NV Herrera - SD
6 Lupe Gutierrez Sacramento, CA EF 125 el Andrea Medina Chula Vista, CA Medina - SD
7 Ravven Brown San Antonio, TX EF 132 ok Kimberly Carlson Chicago, IL Carlson - SSD
8 Morris Young, Jr Saginaw, M| EM 152 e Victor Aranda El Paso, TX Aranda - SD
9 Kahshad Elliot Plainfield, NJ EM 165 o Alexis Chaparro Ridgewood, NY Elliot - UD
10 Jeremiah Milton Tulsa, OK EM 201+ o Dacarree Scott Decatur, GA Milton - SD

i CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL i



2019 Western Elite Qualifier &
Regional Open Championships
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e Reno, NV

l IS A Saturday, March 30, 2019

BOXING. 6:00

Ring #2

Bout# RED RNER HOMETOWN DIVISION BLUE CORNER HOMETOWN RESULT
1 Antonio Chavarria Stockton, CA YM 114 el Adrian Rodriquez Glendale, AZ Rodriquez - SD
2 Haven Brady Albany, GA YM 132 fl Mykell Gamble Cincinnati, OH Gamble - SD
3 Jonathan Montalvo Omaha, NE YM 152 falalel Marquell Bradford Toledo, OH Montalvo - SD
4 Jazzelle Bobadilla Ewa Beach, HI EF112 bkl Mariana Gonzalez Sunnyvale, CA Gonzalez - UD
5 Kevin Montano Concord, CA EM 125 o Japhethlee Llamido Norwalk, CA Llamido - SD
6 Marcell Davidson Shawnee, KS EM 138 el Charlie Sheehy Brisbane, CA Sheehy - UD
7 Danyelle Wolf San Diego, CA EF 152 ek Jill Stafford La Mesa, CA Wolf - UD
8 Fallon Farrar Raeford, NC EF 165 e Alexis Gomez South San Francisco, CA Gomez - SD
9 Nasheed Smith Washington, DC EM 178 bl Adrian Tillman Colorado Springs, CO Tillman - UD
10  Jamoar Talley Camden, NJ EM 201 o Devon Young Aiken, SC Young - UD

i CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL b



